

Gawharshad Mausoleum

Street address:	Herat, Herat Province, Afghanistan
Mailing address:	Herat Provincial Department of Information and Culture, Cinema Intersection, Herat, Herat Province, Afghanistan
Telephone:	93 (0) 40 222310
Proprietor:	Ministry of Information and Culture and Herat Provincial Department of Information and Culture
Contact:	Abdul Hadi Fayeq Director General
Additional contact:	Mazhar Wahidi Kaleg Director of Historic Monuments
Dates and duration:	Open during daylight hours

Queen Gawharshad commissioned a school and house of worship in Herat during the 15th century, and was later buried within the complex. The grounds and towers are in the process of being repaired by the Herat Monuments Department.